
Follow us: 

Facebook and Instagram 

 

Important Dates 

2025/26 
Wednesday 8th October 2025 

9:15am, 2:30pm & 5:00pm 

Foundation Phonics Workshops 

Friday 10th October 2025 

INSET Day  

Monday 13th October 2025 

RESCHEDULED 

10:00am-11:30am Time Together 

Coffee & Collective Worship 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 20th October 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Thursday 23rd October 2025 

3:30pm Stay & Play for potential new 

starters for 2026/2027 

Friday 24th October 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Half Term 

Friday 31st October 2025 

Year 6 Secondary School Application 

Deadline 

Monday 3rd November 2025 

2:00pm Headteacher & Governor Reviews 

Tuesday 4th November 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 4th November 2025 

3:30-7:00pm Time Together 

Parents Evening 

Wednesday 5th November 2025 

3:30-6:00pm Time Together 

Parents Evening 

Friday 7th November 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 10th—Friday 14th November 

Anti-bullying (Friendship) Week 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Wednesday 12th November 2025 

9:00am Inclusion Day Presentation 

2:00pm Inclusion Day Presentation 

Friday 14th November 2025 

Children in Need Day 

Monday 17th November 2025 

Whole School Photos—Fraser Portraits 

Tuesday 18th November 2025 

Sibling Photos—Fraser Portraits 

Friday 21st November 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 10th October 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

 

Attendance Matters 

99% 

3CC & 1LM 

Let’s Spend Time Together – Parents’ Evening Reminder 

 
We’re looking forward to welcoming you to our “Let’s Spend Time 

Together” Parents’ Evening – a vital opportunity to connect with your 

child’s class teacher, celebrate their progress, and discuss how we can 

support their learning together. 

 

Parents Evening Dates: 

 

•Tuesday 4th November 2025 – 3:30pm to 7:00pm 

•Wednesday 5th November 2025 – 3:30pm to 6:00pm 

 

Booking opens on Friday 10th October 2025 at 12noon. Please make 

sure to book your slot early to secure a time that works for you. These 

meetings are an important part of our partnership with you, and we’re 

keen to ensure every family has the chance to catch up and share in 

their child’s journey. 

 

We look forward to spending time together. 

 

Warm regards,  

 

The Bishop Aldhelm’s Team 

Prayerful Reflection - 8th October 2025 

We continue with our worship theme of change, thinking now about the 

changing seasons and how we can care for the world and people 

around us. Our children and families showed huge generosity in their 

gifts of food for Poole Food Bank.   
  

Matthew 9:37-38 

“Jesus tells his disciples, "The harvest is plentiful, but the workers are 

few. Ask the Lord, therefore, to send out workers into his harvest."  
 

Dear God, Thank you for the seeds, the sun and the rain to help crops 

to grow strong. Thank you for the farmers looking after the crops who 

help to produce and deliver our food. Help us to realise how fortunate 

we are to have what we need to grow in good health. Amen. 


